10-09-2002

DATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

100045090

To the Honorable Commissioner of ratents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or
copy thereof. 202 001 -7 AM IO: 53	
1. Name of conveying partylies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
OmegaTech, Inc.	Name: Martek Biosciences Boulder Corporation
omegareon, me.	
10-7-22	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 4909 Nautilus Court N., Suite 208
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80301
[x] Corporation - State Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other	Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance	☐ Limited Partnership
	[x] Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	Utilet
☐ Security Agreement [X] Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes [x] No
Effective Date: April 25, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
document should be mailed:	
Name: Miriam D. Trudell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390.00
SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141	8. Deposit account number: 19-1970
Oity. Boilton	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8/2002 TDIA71 00000209 75527883 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1:481 40.00 pp	- Time Gritter
1350.00 00	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Miriam D. Trudell Name of person signing Signature	October 1, 2002 Date
Number of person signing	2
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments and document:3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON October 1, 2002.
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	WALL OF THE COLUMN COLU
Box Assignments	SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Washington, DC 20231	Inv.

JA2391/Recoradation of name change wpd

10/ 01 92

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0269



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OMEGATECH, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MARTEK BIOSCIENCES BOULDER CORPORATION", THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 11:21 O'CLOCK A.M.



Farriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

3372578 8320

020351022

AUTHENTICATION: 1816405

DATE: 06-06-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 10/07/2002